

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 1259/2006 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in AN No. 36/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH NARAYAN DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex parte stay)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission granted to file the SLP.

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master