

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).807/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in AN No. 36/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH NARAYAN DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

No.2-State of UP

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report states that the accused (Respondent No.1) is confined

in jail and

that he has been served by way of dasti, affidavit of which is on record. No one has

entered appearance on his behalf despite service of notice.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respdent No.2-S
tate of

U.P and seeks time to file reply. May do so within four weeks.

The accused (Respondent No.1), who is confined in jail, shall not
be released

on bail pending decision on the present petition.

To come up after four weeks.

(PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA)
KANWAL SINGH)

(

Court Master
Court Master